CGG905SWTFFC

90cm, Touch Control Gas on Glass Cooktop including Wok

Features

Smooth One Piece Ceramic Black Glass
Hob Design with Touch Control and

Bevelled Edges

Timer Function

Safety Lock

Standby Mode (Clock)

Automatic Ignition

Cast Iron Trivets

Front Control Operation

Flame Failure

Model Code
CGGOOBWTFFC

Description

90cm, 5 Burner Touch Control Gas Cooktop including
Wok burner

Accessories

e \Wok Support Trivet

Warranty

BLANCOCare™ 2 vears parts & labour

Benefits

The smooth one piece hob with European inspired ceramic black
glass and bevelled edge design makes it both elegant in appearance
and easy to maintain. The Touch Control operation offers the smart
technology of an electric cooktop with the power of gas cooking.

A convenient and easy way to program the cooking time on any burner.

An acoustic signal will indicate when the timer has ended and the
bumer will switch off automatically.

A safety feature, the child lock that lets you lock the appliance for
cleaning or to prevent accidental switching on by children.

In the standboy mode the cooktop burners are off and the control panel
is active showing the present time in the display.

Ease of operation, no need for manual ignition, simply touch the con-
trol button and the gas connection ignites.

Complimenting the black glass design of the hob, whilst providing a
non-slip surface for pots and pans.

Added safety while cooking as there is no need to lean over a naked
flame to operate the contrals.

Extra safety in the kitchen offering peace of mind, the gas will shut of
when there is no continuous flame.

BLANCO

Specifications
Dimensions: 870W x 510D x 55H (mm)
Cut-out size: 833W x 475D (mm)
Power Cord: 240V
Power Cord Length: 1.8 meters

Pressure (kPa):

Gas Entry Point;

Suitable for Natural Gas & U-LPG

Natural Gas: 1.00kPa

U-LPG: 2.75kPa
Rear right hand side

Burner Rating (Mj):
Front centre (Aux):

Rear centre (Rapid):
Front right (Semi-Rapid):
Rear right (Semi-Rapid):
Left centre (Wok):

Natural Gas
4.1M

10.8Mj

5.4Mj

71M|
14.75Mj

U-LPG
3.6M|
10.4M
4.86M)
6.3M
16.2M

Note: Measurements are within 2 - 3mm of factory tolerance. It is advisable to check
dimensions of physical product when measuring for installations and before doing any

cut outs.

*Due to continual product development the information provided is not final and may

be subject to change.



