CGG905WTFFC 90cm, Touch Control Gas on Glass Cooktop including Wok



Model Code

CGG905WTFFC

Description

90cm, 5 Burner Touch Control Gas Cooktop including Wok burner

Accessories

• Wok Support Trivet

Warranty

BLANCOCare™ 2 years parts & labour

Features	Benefits
Smooth One Piece Ceramic Black Glass Hob Design with Touch Control and Bevelled Edges	The smooth one piece hob with European inspired ceramic black glass and bevelled edge design makes it both elegant in appearance and easy to maintain. The Touch Control operation offers the smart technology of an electric cooktop with the power of gas cooking.
Timer Function	A convenient and easy way to program the cooking time on any burner. An acoustic signal will indicate when the timer has ended and the burner will switch off automatically.
Safety Lock	A safety feature, the child lock that lets you lock the appliance for cleaning or to prevent accidental switching on by children.
Standby Mode (Clock)	In the standby mode the cooktop burners are off and the control panel is active showing the present time in the display.
Automatic Ignition	Ease of operation, no need for manual ignition, simply touch the con- trol button and the gas connection ignites.
Cast Iron Trivets	Complimenting the black glass design of the hob, whilst providing a non-slip surface for pots and pans.
Front Control Operation	Added safety while cooking as there is no need to lean over a naked flame to operate the controls.
Flame Failure	Extra safety in the kitchen offering peace of mind, the gas will shut of when there is no continuous flame.



BLANCO

Power Cord:	240V	
Power Cord Length:	1.8 meters	
	Suitable for Natura	al Gas & U-LPG
Pressure (kPa):	Natural Gas: 1.00kPa	
	U-LPG: 2.75kPa	
Gas Entry Point:	Rear right hand side	
Burner Rating (Mj):	Natural Gas	U-LPG
Front centre (Aux):	4.1Mj	3.6Mj
Rear centre (Rapid):	10.8Mj	10.4Mj
Front right (Semi-Banid):	5 AN/i	4.86Mi

-ront right (Semi-Rapid):	5.4MJ	4.86IVIJ
Rear right (Semi-Rapid):	7.1Mj	6.3Mj
_eft centre (Wok):	14.75Mj	16.2Mj

Note: Measurements are within 2 - 3mm of factory tolerance. It is advisable to check dimensions of physical product when measuring for installations and before doing any cut outs.

*Due to continual product development the information provided is not final and may be subject to change.